Vena Nail Salon Terms and Conditions Acknowledgment Consent Waiver

By completing the Vena Check-In form and/or obtaining a service at Vena Nail Salon, I acknowledge and agree to the following terms:

At Vena Nail Salon, your privacy and well-being are our top priorities. We want to ensure a safe and enjoyable experience for you. Please be assured that the information you provide will only be used for salon communication purposes and will not be sold to a third party.

Personal Information:

- Full Name:
- Phone Number:
- Email Address:
- Birthday:

Health and Safety Acknowledgment:

I understand that your safety is crucial. If there are any health conditions, such as allergies, diabetes, cardiovascular issues, or others that may impact the nail services, please consult with your doctor before receiving services at Vena Nail Salon. When you walk into the salon, we assume that you have already consulted with your doctor regarding any health conditions that may affect the services provided at Vena Nail Salon.

Vena Nail Salon Waiver:

By completing the Vena Check-In form and/or obtaining a service at Vena Nail Salon, I acknowledge and agree to the following terms:

Assumption of Risks: I understand that nail services may have inherent risks. I
willingly accept these potential risks associated with the services provided at
Vena Nail Salon, including the use of products that may cause skin sensitivities.

- Release of Liability: I release Vena Nail Salon, its owners, employees, and affiliates from any liability for injuries, damages, or other claims that may occur during or as a result of the services provided.
- Accuracy of Information: I confirm that the information provided in this form is accurate and complete. Providing false information may compromise the quality of services and could result in the denial of service.
- Communication Authorization: By submitting this form, I authorize Vena Nail Salon to contact me for salon-related communication. This includes appointment reminders, promotional offers, and other communications deemed relevant. I understand that data rates may apply, and I can opt-out of these communications at any time.
- Service Satisfaction Guarantee: Your satisfaction with our services is our priority.
 If you have any concerns or issues with the provided service, please contact Vena
 Nail Salon within a reasonable time frame, and we will work to address and
 resolve them. No cash refunds will be given after the service is completed. We
 value your feedback and are committed to ensuring your satisfaction with our
 services.
- Right to Refuse Service: Vena Nail Salon reserves the right to refuse service to anyone for reasons including, but not limited to, inappropriate behavior, intoxication, or any other circumstances that may compromise the safety and well-being of our clients and staff.
- Digital Video Surveillance: For safety purposes, our premises are monitored with Digital Video Surveillance. This is in place to ensure the security of both clients and staff within the salon.

Privacy Consent:

I consent to the collection and use of my personal information, including my birthday, for the sole purpose of salon communication. I understand that my information will be securely stored and will not be shared with any third parties. Vena Nail Salon is dedicated to maintaining the confidentiality and security of client information.